



News Release

missv.deangelis@guvcarp.com

Contacts:
Missy DeAngelis
Guy Carpenter
1.917.937.3118

Jennifer Ainslie Guy Carpenter 44.20.7357.2058

jennifer.ainslie@guycarp.com

Guy Carpenter announces senior promotion and appointment

Peter Stubbings named Bermuda CEO; Richard Keegan to join as SVP

London, April 25, 2016 - Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC, a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist and a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), today announced that Peter Stubbings has been promoted to CEO of the firm's Bermuda operations, with immediate effect. In addition, Richard Keegan is to join the Bermuda team as Senior Vice President in May.

Previously Chairman of the Bermuda office, in his new role Mr. Stubbings will be responsible for both the Retrocession and International Reinsurance Treaty practices, as well as overseeing new business development and the wholesaling of the firm's US business into the Bermuda market. He will continue to report to Kevin Fisher, CEO of Global Specialties.

Commenting on the promotion, Mr. Fisher said: "Our Bermuda office is market-renowned for the strength and depth of experience and expertise that is represented within the team. Peter has over 34 years of experience across the reinsurance market and since taking up the role of Chairman has secured his position as a key figure within the Bermuda market. I look forward to continuing to work closely with him as we endeavour to further strengthen and enhance our position as the Island's leading reinsurance broker."

Mr. Fisher added that Richard Keegan will work closely with the Retrocession team as well as supporting the wholesaling of the US business. Mr. Keegan joins Guy Carpenter from Aon Benfield in Bermuda, where he was a Property Retrocession Broker, and will report to Mr. Stubbings.

Speaking about the appointment, Tim Gardner, CEO of US Operations at Guy Carpenter, said: "We are delighted that Richard will be joining the Bermuda team. Working directly with Kevin and Peter, he will play an integral part in the ongoing development of both our Retrocession and US wholesale activities in the Bermuda market."

TAGS/KEYWORDS

Guy Carpenter, Kevin Fisher, Peter Stubbings, Tim Gardner, Richard Keegan, Bermuda, retrocession, treaty, wholesale

About Guy Carpenter

Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC is a leading global risk and reinsurance specialist. Since 1922, the company has delivered integrated reinsurance and capital market solutions to clients across the globe. As a most trusted and valuable reinsurance broker and strategic advisor, Guy Carpenter leverages its intellectual capital to anticipate and solve for a range of business challenges and opportunities on behalf of its clients. With over 2,300 professionals in more than 60 offices around the world, Guy Carpenter delivers a powerful combination of broking expertise, strategic advisory services and industry-leading analytics to help clients achieve profitable growth. For more information on Guy Carpenter's complete line-of-business expertise and range of business units, including GC Specialties, GC Analytics®, GC Fac®, Global Strategic Advisory, GC Securities*, Client

Guy Carpenter announces senior promotion and appointment

April 25, 2016

Services and GC Micro Risk Solutions[®], please visit <u>www.guycarp.com</u> and follow Guy Carpenter on <u>LinkedIn</u> and Twitter @GuyCarpenter.

Guy Carpenter is a wholly owned subsidiary of Marsh & McLennan Companies (NYSE: MMC), a global professional services firm offering clients advice and solutions in the areas of risk, strategy, and people. With annual revenue of \$13 billion and 60,000 colleagues worldwide, Marsh & McLennan Companies provides analysis, advice, and transactional capabilities to clients in more than 130 countries through: Marsh, a leader in insurance broking and risk management; Mercer, a leader in talent, health, retirement, and investment consulting; and Oliver Wyman, a leader in management consulting. Marsh & McLennan is committed to being a responsible corporate citizen and making a positive impact in the communities in which it operates. Visit www.mmc.com for more information and follow us on LinkedIn and Twitter @MMC Global.

*Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the United States through GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities LLC, a US registered broker-dealer and member FINRA/NFA/SIPC. Main Office: 1166 Avenue of the Americas, New York, NY 10036. Phone: (212) 345-5000. Securities or investments, as applicable, are offered in the European Union by GC Securities, a division of MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. (MMCSEL), which is authorized and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority, main office 25 The North Colonnade, Canary Wharf, London E14 5HS. Reinsurance products are placed through qualified affiliates of Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC. MMC Securities LLC, MMC Securities (Europe) Ltd. and Guy Carpenter & Company, LLC are affiliates owned by Marsh & McLennan Companies. This communication is not intended as an offer to sell or a solicitation of any offer to buy any security, financial instrument, reinsurance or insurance product.